District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FEB

Form C-101 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back Submittee Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505							Disi	M. DIV		] <sub>AMEN</sub>	DED REPORT
APPLICA	TION !	FOR PE	RMIT '	TO DRI	LL, RE-ENT	TER, DE	PEN, I	LUGB	K <u>K,</u>	OR AD	D A ZONE
			1 (	Operator Nar	me and Address.	· CIIMO				<sup>2</sup> OGRID Number	
/		,		_	duction Corp.					006515  J API Number	
		1	?. O. Box	420, Farmi	ington, NM 8749	7/ <del>499-04</del> 20				30 - 045- <del>30</del> 576	
Property Code			<sup>5</sup> Property Name								' Well No.
362	<u> </u>				Com 2R  7 Surface Location						
UL or lot no.	Section	Township					East/W	/West line County			
В	2	29	14W		907		orth	1575	1	East	San Juan
<sup>8</sup> Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface											
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South lin	ne Feet	Feet from the East/		Vest line County	
		<del>-</del>	sed Pool 1			16 Proposed Pool 2					
Harper Hill Fruitland PC - 78160											
11 237 - 3- 7		<del></del>	12 EE7_II TF	O- 3-	T B Cable	<b>7</b>	ит.	- Tune Co	-1-	15 Groun	d Level Elevation
<sup>11</sup> Work Type Code N		<sup>12</sup> Well Type C		Code	13 Cable/	· 1		Lease Type Code S		5492	
16 Multiple		7	17 Proposed Depth		18 Form			<sup>19</sup> Contractor Wayne Smith Drilling		Spud Date ASAP	
N	No		1 <b>230</b> '		Pictured sed Casing ar			•	ling	<u></u>	ASAr
Hole Size					ing weight/foot Setting I					F	Estimated TOC
		7"	-	20#		120'		70 cu.ft		surface	
6-1/4"		4-1/2"		10.5#	!	1230' -		200u ft		surface -	
ļ								<del></del>	,,		
ļ				+							
22 Describe the	proposed pr	regram. If th	is applicati	on is to DEE!	PEN or PLUG BAC	CK give the data	on the pres	ent producti	ve zone a	nd proposed	new productive
					lditional sheets if ne						ļ
A water bas	ed gel mu	ıd will be ı	ised to dr	ill surface	and production	n casing holes	s. A star	dard 2,00	0 psi B	OP will be	used
to drill prod The interval			The Pict	ured Cliffs	's Sandstone wil	il be complete	d from a	pproximai	tely 110	)O'-111 <del>0</del> '.	
<sup>23</sup> I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.						OIL (	CONS	ERVA	TIO	N DIV	ISION
Signature:	S						1-	1/1	7,		
Printed name: Kurt Fagrelius											
Printed nam	<del>-/\**</del>		ag 4	w L	Т	Title:	r 191 & 6	AS INSPE	CTOR,	p151. <b>(83</b>	
Printed nam Title: Geolo	ne: Kurt Fa		<u></u>		<u></u>	Title:		2001	Expirat	pist. #3	R 27 200
Title: Geolo	ne: Kurt Fa	agrelius	7 -	e: (505) 325	A		B 27	2001	Expirat	pist. #3	B 2 7 200

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs. N.M. 88241-1980

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised Febuary 21, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

Certificate Number N.M. PLS #5979

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia. N.M. 88211-0719

DISTRICT III

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410 Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 AMENDED REPORT DISTRICT IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT <sup>3</sup> Pool Name <sup>2</sup> Pool Code API Number Harper Hill Fruitland PC -78160 ~ 30 045 \* Weil Number Property Name \*Property Code 2R COM Elevation Operator Name CORID No. 5492 -DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION 006515 <sup>10</sup> Surface Location Feet from the East/West line County Feet from the North/South line Lot Idn Township Range UL or lot no Section **FAST** SAN JUAN 1575 NORTH 907 29N 14W В Location If Different From Surface 11 Bottom Hole North/South line Feet from the East/West line County Feet from the Lot idn Township UL or lot no. Section 16 Order No. 14 Consolidation Code Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 45 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Dugan Prod. Dugan Prod. B-11242 S LG-3736 1575' Signature N=36'45'37.37" W=10876'30.73" Kurt Fagrelius Dugan Prod. Geologist E-6714 February SECTION E CURVEYOR CERTIFICATION hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. FEBRUARY 5 P2 WINNIN THE THE PARTY OF THE PAR